
 
 

3 
 

 
 

E-TENDER NOTICE 
MAHARASHTRA METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD 

Pune Metro Rail Project 
(A joint venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Maharashtra)  

101, The Orion, Opposite Don Bosco Youth Centre, Koregaon Park, Pune- 
411001 

E-mail: tenders.pmrp@mahametro.org 

Tender Notice No. P1EG-02/2020                                                                          Dt.   08.12.2020 
Name of the Work:-  Design, Engineering, Manufacture, Supply, Storage, Civil work, Erection, Testing 
& Commissioning of the Rooftop and Boundary Walls mounted Solar PV projects under RESCO model 
including Operation and Comprehensive Maintenance (O&M) of 5.0 MWp Solar PV project for a period 
of 25 years after commissioning of 10 Nos. of Elevated Stations and 2 Nos. of Depots for Pune Metro 
Rail Project. 

KEYDETAILS: 
Completion Period (a) Execution/ Erection Period:- 52 Weeks (Fifty Two) 

Weeks (including Monsoon Period) from the date of issue 
of LOA 

(b) PPA Period: - 25 years from the date of commissioning 
& commercial operation (COD). 

Documents on sale Documents can be downloaded from 16.00 hrs. on 08.12.2020 
to 16.00 Hrs. on 29.12.2020 from Maha- -tender Portal. 

Cost of documents (Non-
Refundable) 

INR 35,400/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Thousand Four Hundred 
Only) non-refundable (inclusive of applicable taxes) in the form 
of remittance through online mode as per Clause 3.10.1 of 
Section II of Tender Documents. 

Pre-bid Meeting On 15.12.2020 at 11.00 Hours in the Office of Maha-Metro, 
101, Youth Centre, Koregaon 
Park, Pune- 411001. 

Tender Security INR 8.93 Lakhs (Rupees Eight Lakhs Ninety-Three 
Thousand Only) in the form of Bank Guarantee, as per 
procedure given in Bid Documents, issued by any Nationalized 
or Scheduled Commercial Bank of Indian origin or Scheduled 
commercial foreign bank having business office in India. 

Last date of submission of queries 
for pre-bid by the bidder. 

Up to 16.00 hrs. Dt. 22.12.2020  

Date & Time of submission of 
Tender 

Online submission up till 16.00 Hrs. on 29.12.2020 in Maha-
-tender portal. 

Date & Time of Opening of Tender 
 
 

On 29.12.2020 at 16.30 Hours or as decided by the authority at 
the Office of Maha-Metro, 101, The Orion, Opposite Don Bosco 
Youth Centre, Koregaon Park, Pune- 411001 

Sale of document, e-payment procedure, submission and other details are available on Maha-Metro 
tender portal under section in e- tenders. https://mahametrorail.etenders.in. To view this tender 
notice, interested Agencies may visit the Maha-Metro website www.punemetrorail.org  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


